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On May 10th, 2021 Totzke Farms received a notice of violation of rule 310: open burning: SRN: U142102218, 
in Cass County, Michigan. It was brought to our attention that an employee had burned cardboard at our 
location. The date of this violation was on May 5th• 2021. We believe this violation to be a one-time 
occurrence and is not an ongoing issue. 

Since this violation was brought to our attention, we have taken several steps to prevent this situation from 
happening again. We have provided employee training to ensure all of our employees are aware that no open 
burning is allowed on the premise of Totzke Farms. The burning receptacle that was meant simply as a 
collection bin has been removed from this location. This action was taken immediately after learning of the 
violation on May 11th, 2021. 

We strongly feel that the proper training provided and the removal of the collection bin will prevent this violation 
from happening again. Should you have any questions or need to discuss further, please feel free to contact 
me at (269)757-1007. 

Thank you: 

Nick Totzke 
Owner, Totzke Farms 

Cc: Ms. Jenine Camilleri 


